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Key Term Dates  
 

 Academic year 2024-25 
 

Autumn Term 
 

Autumn Term 1 – Wednesday 4th September – Friday 25th October 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2 – Thursday 7th November – Thursday 19th December 2024 
 

 

Date Activity Additional Information 

Friday 30 August 2024 Enrolment Day New students only 

Monday 2 September and 
Tuesday 3 September 

Supported Living induction Tenants only 

Wednesday 4 September First day of term All learners 

Thursday 5 September – Friday 
6 September  

Student Induction days  All learners 

Friday 13 September Freshers’ Fair All learners – within college day 

Wednesday 2 October Transition Parents/Carers 
Evening 

Online – Final year families only 

Wednesday 9 October  Family Education session  Virtual and Evening – First year 
families only 

Friday 25 October Last day of term - 

Monday 28 October – 
Wednesday 6 November 

Autumn Half Term - 

Thursday 7 November Students return - 

Tuesday 12 November  Graduation Evening  2024 graduates  

Wednesday 20 November Parents/Carers Evening All Year 
Groups 

Online 

Tuesday 26 November  Family Education session Virtual and Evening – All 
families welcome 

Friday 6 December  Orpheus Carol Concert  Further details to follow 

Friday 13 December  Winter Gala – Who am I?  Live streamed  

Thursday 19 December Student festive lunch and last 
day of term 

- 

Friday 20 December – Sunday 5 
January 

Christmas Break - 
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Spring Term 
 

Spring 1 – Monday 6 January to Friday 14 February 2025 
 

Spring 2 – Tuesday 25 February – Friday 4 April 2025 
 

 

Date Activity Additional Information 

Monday 6 January First day of Spring term  All learners 

Friday 14 February Last day of term - 

Monday 17 February – Monday 24 
February 

Spring Half Term - 

Tuesday 25 February Students return All learners 

Tuesday 4 March  Family Education session  Virtual and Evening – All families  

Wednesday 26 March Year 3 Parents Evening  In person 

Friday 28 March  Spring Gala – What Next?  Live streamed  

Friday 4 April  Last day of term  - 

Monday 7 April – Friday 18 April  Easter break  - 
 
 

Summer Term 
 

Summer 1 – Tuesday 22 April to Friday 23 May 2025 
 

Summer 2 – Monday 2 June to Tuesday 22 July 2025 
 

 

Date Activity Additional Information 

Monday 21 April Bank Holiday Day college closed 

Tuesday 22 April First day of term All learners 

Monday 5 May Bank Holiday Day college closed 

Wednesday 7 May Year 2 Parents/Carers Evening In person 

Wednesday 21 May Year 1 Parents/Carers Evening In person 

Friday 23 May Last day of term - 

Monday 26 May  Bank Holiday  Day college closed 

Tuesday 27 May – Friday 30 
May  

Summer half term  -  

Monday 2 June Students return All learners 

Tuesday 10 June Family Education Sessions Virtual and Evening – all families 

Monday 14 July Student sports festival Within the college day 

Friday 18 July  Summer Ball  Afternoon 

Tuesday 22 July Last day of term - 
 
Whilst unlikely, please note that some dates may be subject to change. This will be communicated in 

good time 


